1/9
Model: DR200SEL0     E-03, 28, 33
SERVICE DATA                                                                       10-02-07
VALVE + GUIDE Unit: mm (in)
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT
Valve diam. IN. 33
(1.3) —
EX. 28

Regulated voltage 13.0 – 16.0 V at 5 000 r/min
Starter relay resistance 2 – 6 Ω
Battery Type designation YTX7L-BS
Capacity 12 V 21.6 kC (6 Ah)/10 HR
Fuse size 20 A
ITEM SPECIFICATION
Headlight HI 60
LO 55
Brake light/Taillight 21/5
Turn signal light 21
Speedometer light 3.4
Turn signal indicator light 3.4
High beam indicator light 1.7
Neutral indicator light 3.4
6/9
BRAKE + WHEEL Unit: mm (in)
ITEM  STANDARD LIMIT
Brake lever play 0.1 – 0.3
(0.004 – 0.010) —
Rear brake pedal free travel 20 – 30
(0.8 – 1.2) —
Rear brake pedal height 2.5
(0.10) —
Brake drum I.D. Rear — 130.7
(5.15)
Brake lining thickness Rear — 1.5
(0.06)
Brake disc thickness Front 3.5 ± 0.2
(0.138 ± 0.008)
3.0
(0.12)
Brake disc runout Front — 0.30
(0.012)
Master cylinder bore Front 12.700 – 12.743
(0.5000 – 0.5017) —
Master cylinder piston diam. Front 12.657 – 12.684
(0.4983 – 0.4994) —
Brake caliper cylinder bore Front 33.960 – 34.010
(1.3370 – 1.3390) —
Brake caliper piston diam. Front 33.878 – 33.928
(1.3338 – 1.3357) —
Wheel rim runout Axial — 2.0
(0.08)
Radial — 2.0
(0.08)
Wheel axle runout Front — 0.25
(0.010)
Rear — 0.25
(0.010)
Wheel rim size Front J21 × 1.60 —
Rear J18 × 2.15 —
Tire size Front 70/100-21 M/C 44P —
Rear 100/90-18 M/C 56P —
Tire tread depth Front — 3.0
(0.12)
Rear — 3.0
(0.12)
7/9
SUSPENSION Unit: mm (in)
TIRE PRESSUER
FUEL + OIL
ITEM  STANDARD LIMIT NOTE
Front fork stroke 205
(8.1) —